606-24.00 BRIDGE ANCHOR SECTION 
(THRIE BEAM) EA 4 

revised 4-7-10 
Addendum #2 

BF-6

5. BIDDER agrees that the work will be completed within 100 Working days or the 
CONTRACTOR shall pay the COUNTY, not as a penalty but as liquidated damages, a 
sum equal to One Thousand & Two-Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars ($1,225.00) for 
each working or calendar day (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Legal Holidays) 
elapsing between the expiration of such time limit plus such extensions as may be 
necessary to cover contingencies beyond the CONTRACTOR'S control and the date of the

[...]

The Contractor agrees that should he fail to complete work in the 
time specified or such additional time as may be allowed by the Owner under this contract, 
the Contractor shall pay the County, not as a penalty but as liquidated damages, a sum 
equal to One Thousand & Two-Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars ($1,225.00) for each 
working or calendar day (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Legal Holidays)elapsing 
between the expiration of such time limit plus such extensions as may be necessary to cover 
contingencies beyond the CONTRACTOR'S control and the date of the full completion.